D 163, Sector 47, NOIDA, (U

3Ll'

1303

*

S PANIGRAHI & ASSOCIATES
Company Secretaries
(A per-reviewd PCS Firm)
Phone No. + 91 8178322702,9810350077
E-mail : cssabypan@gmail.com

9. As on cut-off date, the paid-up share capital of the Company rvas Rs. 131,12,10,780 (Rupees

One Hundred Thirty-One Crore Twelve Lakh Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Only)
divided into 13,11,21,078 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. l0/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

I 0. The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the resolutions contained in the Postal Ballot
Notice is as under:

i) Re-appointment of Mr. Subrata Kumar Atindra Mitra (DIN:00029961) as an